

No. 403

BYLAW 1.2020

A Bylaw to provide for entering into an agreement with the Village of Laird respecting the firefighting services;

The Council of the Rural Municipality of Rosthern No. 403, in the Province of Saskatchewan, enacts as follows;

1. The Rural Municipality of Rosthern No. 403 is hereby authorized to enter into the agreement attached hereto and forming part of this bylaw, and identified as "Exhibit A" with the following Municipality.

The Village of Laird

For the purposes stated within the agreement.

2. The Reeve and Administrator for the Rural Municipality of Rosthern No. 403 are hereby authorized to sign and execute the attached agreement identified as "Exhibit A".

Read a first time this _____ day of _____, 2020.Read a second time this _____ day of _____, 2020.Read a third time and adopted this _____ day of _____, 2020.

Reeve, Martin Penner

Administrator, Amanda McCormick